503879975 06/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3926624

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMEI	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		Na	me			Execut	ion Date
LEXANDER SHUSTOROVICH						10/27/20)15
CHRISTOPHER W. THE	RISTOPHER W. THRASHER					10/27/20)15
JIYONG MA				10/26/20)15		
ANTHONY MACCIOLA	NTHONY MACCIOLA					10/29/20)15
JAN W. AMTRUP						10/27/20)15
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KOFAX	X, INC.					
Street Address:			A CANYON ROA	D			
City:	IRVINE	Ē					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92618						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
	Total: 1	1492735					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		59]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	1492735 (408)97 ⁻ o the e-n	59 1-4660 nail address firs				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	1492735 (408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that	59 1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that (408) 97	59 1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu '1-2573				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z	59 1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 71-2573 zilkakotab.com				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K	59 1-4660 <i>nail address firs</i> <i>is unsuccessfu</i> 71-2573 zilkakotab.com				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N.	59 1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 21-2573 zilkakotab.com KOTAB, PC 1ST ST.				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N. SUITE 1	59 1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 21-2573 zilkakotab.com KOTAB, PC 1ST ST.	ıl, it will be se			e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 ⁻ o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N. SUITE 1 SAN JO	59 1-4660 nail address firs <i>is unsuccessfu</i> 71-2573 zilkakotab.com COTAB, PC 1ST ST. 05	ıl, it will be se			e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N. SUITE 1 SAN JO	59 1-4660 <i>is unsuccess firs</i> 21-2573 zilkakotab.com COTAB, PC 1ST ST. 05 SE, CALIFORNI	a l, it will be se A 95112			e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N. SUITE 1 SAN JO	59 1-4660 <i>nail address firs is unsuccessfu</i> 21-2573 zilkakotab.com (OTAB, PC 1ST ST. 05 SE, CALIFORNI FX1P061	A 95112 AB			e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)97 o the e-n d; if that (408) 97 justin@z ZILKA-K 1155 N. SUITE 1 SAN JO	1-4660 nail address firs is unsuccessfu 21-2573 2ilkakotab.com COTAB, PC 1ST ST. 05 SE, CALIFORNI FX1P061 OMINIC M. KOT	A 95112 AB			e sent

Total Attachments: 5

source=KFX1P061_Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=KFX1P061_Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=KFX1P061_Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif source=KFX1P061_Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif source=KFX1P061_Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page5.tif

Title of Invention: MOBILE DOCUMENT DETECTION AND ORIENTATION BASED ON REFERENCE OBJECT CHARACTERISTICS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following hox is checked):

[] United States application or PCT international application number ______, filed on ______,

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the doty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Tatle 37. CFR § 1.56.

Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Kofax, Inc.</u>, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 15211 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafier referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Legal Nar	ne of Inventor:	Alexander Shu	storovich			
Signature:	floxa	ales Sh	Aaro	rel	C	32
· · ·						

ste: <u>(0/27/15</u>

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention: MOBILE DOCUMENT DETECTION AND ORIENTATION BASED ON REFERENCE OBJECT CHARACTERISTICS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[] United States application or PCT international application number _______, filed on ______,

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims,

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56.

Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Kofax, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 15211 Laguna Canyon Road. Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Legal Name of Inventor: Christopher W. Thrasher Signature: Allistole W. Hiroslen

Date: _10/27/15

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention: MOBILE DOCUMENT DETECTION AND ORIENTATION BASED ON REFERENCE OBJECT CHARACTERISTICS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[] United States application or PCT international application number ______, filed on ______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56.

Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I the undersigned inventor hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Kofax, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 15211 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Legal Name of Inventor:	ng Ma
Signature	NWV

Date: 10/26/2015

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention: MOBILE DOCUMENT DETECTION AND ORIENTATION BASED ON REFERENCE OBJECT CHARACTERISTICS

As a below named and unders(goed inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

United States application or PCT international application number _______, filed on _______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56.

Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby -

1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Kofax, Inc.</u> a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 13211 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

 Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSICINEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably accessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful falls statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Signed on the date indicated beside my/signature.

Legal Name of Invéniory //Anthony Macciola Signature ******

Dane: 10-29-5

Page 1 of 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KFX1P061

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention: MOBILE DOCUMENT DETECTION AND ORIENTATION BASED ON REFERENCE OBJECT CHARACTERISTICS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

United States spplication or PCT international application number _______, filed on _______,

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56.

Whereas. I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Kofax, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 15211 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the henefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Legal Name of In		s 48: .	i mtruo		
elogas crassie un ar	warmen //	2.2.85 . 28	summp		
	Ki	1	ş		
Standard	111	* 1	A men	Summily .	
Signature:	<u>~~</u> ~~	<u></u>	[×	
	/ -	61			
	1	*			
	\$				
8					

_____ Date: _____ 10/27/15____

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038961 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 06/20/2016